## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: PD WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:					
19987		C3	4	3					
6. Status: ☑ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	smiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:						
A STATE OF THE STA		7.1		02/20/2024					
8a. applicant, Landowner New to system ⊠	Person ID 17907 Add Seq#	8c. Landown	The second of th	Person IDAdd Seq#					
VICTOR V & LOUISE M 1 PO BOX 381 MONTEZUMA, KS 67867									
7.0.47	# 12 T								
8b. Landowner(s)  New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy 8a	vstem □	Person ID 17907 Add Seq#					
	un.	<u>.</u>							
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): X DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: <b>12/31/24</b>	N & P Date to	Comply: 12/31/25					
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	Water Tube	Driller Copy					
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	ite Approved:	Date to	o Comply:					
10. Use Made of Water From:	. 1	To: _							
	*	22	Date Prepared: <b>02/2</b> 0	0/2024 By: MAM					
			Date Entered:	Ву:					

File No. 19987		11. Count	y: GY	Ва	sin: Al	RKAN	SAS R	IVER			S	tream:			9				Fo	ormation Co	ode: 211	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diver	rsion	-													Rate	and Q	uantity						41:
MOD															A	Authori	zed		A	dditional			
DEL PDIV ENT	Qualifier	S	Ť	R	ID	,	N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	ty	Rate		ntity if	Overlap PD Files	
DEL 19496			œ																1	3.			
ENT	NENESW	28	27	28W		230	)1	290	5						1000		388		1000	38	8	none	
																					2		
								-:															
13. Storage: Rate			NF	Qua	ntity					ac/ft	A	ddition	ial Rat	e			4	NF	Addi	tional Quar	ntity		_ ac/ft
14. Limitation:		af/yr	at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber	(s)						
Limitation:		af/yr	at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber	(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation:	15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment																						
16. Place of Use CHK				NE1/4				NW1/4			SW1/4			SE1/4			Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files			
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	STR	ID	NE		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE ¼	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4		-			
CHK 13753	=																	-1					
CHK 18351									148								50						-
													2				h				,		
														_									
							- 1																
	-																					4	-
Base Acres: 252 Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:  Comments:																							

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

February 21, 2024

VICTOR V & LOUISE M THOMAS TRUSTS PO BOX 381 MONTEZUMA, KS 67867-0381

RE:

Field Office Application for Change

Water Right, File Nos. 12429 & 19987

Dear Madam or Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the orders modify the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Please note that wells are required to be plugged in accordance with rules and regulations with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: Enclosures

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 21<sup>st</sup> day of February 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 12429 and 19987 dated 21<sup>st</sup> day of February 2024 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

VICTOR V & LOUISE M THOMAS TRUSTS PO BOX 381 MONTEZUMA, KS 67867-0381

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

																		EIV	
						F	ile No	1998	7								<i>IO.</i> '	31 ar	024
Α	pplication	on is he	reby n	nade fo	r appr			hief E	-		_		eck on version		oth):	G	arden ( son of	City Field Water F	d Office Resources
u	nder the	e water	riaht w	hich is	the si	_									desc	ribed b	elow.		
	he sour							dwate				e wate							
N	lame ar	nd addre	ss of	Applica	ant: <u>V</u> i	ctor V	& Lou	ise M	Thoma	s Trus	ts		-						
P	O Box	381, Mo	ntezu	ma, KS	6786	7										> 1			
Р	hone N	umber:	(620)	846-07	77				Email	addres	s: ree	ed.ryar	@gma	ail.com					
Ν	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: SAM	ΛE										
-																			
	hone N								Email	addres	ss:			1 1					
	he pres																		
0	wner o																		
ń				ESS:															
(4	i mete is	more th	an one			tach su	pplemental sheets as necess				sary.)				SE¼			TOTAL	
				NIC	-1/													- 11	
) }ec		Range	NE%	NW74		SE1/4	NE1/			SF1/4	NE%			SF%	NE%			SE1/4	
- 13	Twp.	Range	NE%			SE¼	NE%			SE1/4	NE%	NW¼		SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW/4	SE¼	
- 13		Range	NE¼			SE¼	NE¼			SE1/4	NE¼			SE¼	NE¼			SE¼	
1.5		Range	NE1/4			SE¼	NE%			SE1/4	NE%			SE¼	NE¼			SE¼	ACRES
1.5		Range	NE%			SE%	NE%			SE%	NE%			SE%	NE1/4			SE¼	
Sec	Twp.	plication	n is for	NW¼	SW¼	place	of use	NW¼	SW¼	ed that	the pla	NW¼	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW¼		SE¼	
Sec	Twp.	plication	n is for	nw¼	SW¼	place	of use	NW¼	SW¼	ed that	the pla	NW¼	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW¼		SE¼	
Sec.	Twp.	plication f Land -	n is for	nw¼  r a char  AME:  ESS:	SW¼	place	of use	NW%	SW¼	ed that	the pla	NW¼	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW¼		SE%	
Sec.	Twp.	plication f Land -	n is for	nw¼  r a char  AME:  ESS:	SW¼	place	of use	NW%	SW¼	ed that	the pla	NW¼	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW¼		SE¼	
Sec.	Twp.	plication f Land -	n is for	a char	SW¼	place	of use	NW%	SW¼	ed that	the pla	NW%	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW%		SE%	TOTAL
Iff C	f this ap	plication f Land -	n is for NA ADDRI an one	a chair AME: ESS:	SW¼	place	of use	NW%	sw//	ed that	the pla	NW%	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW%	SW%	SE%	TOTA
Sec.	f this ap	plication f Land -	n is for NA ADDRI an one	a chair AME: ESS:	sw¼	place	of use	NW%	ropose eets as	ed that	the pla	NW%	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW¼	SW%		TOTA
Sec.	f this ap	plication f Land -	n is for NA ADDRI an one	a chair AME: ESS:	sw¼	place	of use	NW%	ropose eets as	ed that	the pla	NW%	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW¼	SW%		

5.	Presently autho	rized point of di	version:				
			Quarter of the				
1	of Section	28	, Township	27	South, Range	e28	(W)
1	in Gray	Coun	ty, Kansas, <u>2600</u>	feet North	2850 feet We	st of Southeast	corner of section.
	Authorized Rate	1000gpm	Authorized Quantity_	388AF	Depth of well		(feet)
			o GP:				
	☐This point will n	ot be changed X	This point will be chang	ed as follows:	☐ No change, point	better described v	with GPS as follows:
			omplete only if chang				
	One in the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	e SW	Quarte
			, Township				
			ty, Kansas, <u>2301</u>				
			Proposed Quantity				
			☐ Geo Center List of				
L				3			
6.	Presently autho	rized point of di	version:		y fra		
0.			Quarter of the		Quarter of th	Δ.	Quarte
1			, Township				
			ty, Kansas,				
.	Authorized Rate	Cour	Authorized Quantity _	_166(140)(1)	Denth of well	st of Jodineast	(feet)
	/DWP use only:	Computer ID N	o GPS	2	feet North	fo	_ (leet)
			This point will be change				
			omplete only if change				
	One in the		Quarter of the	/	Quarter of th	e	Quarte
	of Section		, Township		South, Rang	e	(VV)
	in	Coun	ty, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet We	est of Southeast	corner of section.
	Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well	depth (feet)	
L	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List of	ther water rig	hts that will use this	point	
7	The change has	uda ava davisad 6	an Abra Callandar anna				
7.			or the following reasons	5?		Tax Da	
	Lose of production	n in current well		300	200 100	North 0 100	200 300
					minulunina	un <del>i</del> mberitati	minulini
				E		, <del>-</del>	<b>←</b> ∃
8.	If a well, is the tes	it hole log attache	d? X Yes No	200	-   +   +	= $+$ $+$	200
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) comple	ated by?			=	
٥.			sted by :			= .	
	As soon as appro	ved		100	f + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	= 1 + 1	+ 1 100
10	If the point of dive	rsion is a well		1	-		_ 4
			ha ald wall?	West 0	: <del>::</del> :: ::::: :::: :::: :::: ::::	n 🚊 introducit	Ullullud 0 Fast
	(a) What are you	going to do with t	ne old well?	.vest o		=	3
	Properly plug			1			- 1
		he done? Unon	completion new well	100	+++++	= 1 + 1	+ 1 100
	(b) When win and	s be done: Opon	completion new well		-\	Ξ _	_ /=
11	Groundwater Man	agement District s	occommondation attaches	12 300		Ξ , , , ,	
11.		res No	ecommendation attached	d? 200 E	1 + 1	=   +	200
		140		Ē		= -/	- 1
12.	Assisted by GMD	3/JLN				uutuuluuluul	قسلسيلين
				30	200 100	0 100 South Scale:	200 300 1 hashmark=10 ft
13a	If the proposed po	int of diversion will	be relocated more than	300			
	ieet but within 2,64	40 leet of the exist	ing point of diversion, att	ach 13b. If the	proposed point of o	iversion will be re	elocated within a 3

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

3b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

if feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following.
ntly authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? nis application.)
ly authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely this application.)
e be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? his application.)
ersion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, I owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
r affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on this application pertains. I further verify that the statements plete.
sas, this
sas, tills day of, 20
(Spouse)
(Please Print)
(Spouse)
(Please Print)
(Spouse)
(Please Print)
KANSAS
9: 09/14/2025 ned in my presence and sworn to before me this 16 day
Sandia Rodiges
Notary Public
riplete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with fall the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
SCHEDULE
sion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set Department of Agriculture
r less \$100 300 feet \$200 \$200

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov	ovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a-7	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of one be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	horized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nge the place of use.   Applicable   Not Applicable
	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	le ☐ Not Applicable
		ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global .   Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \( \text{No.} \)	be located more than feet from the previously ot Applicable
	or other device suitable for making water level measuremen K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	December 31, 20_29, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following Applicable	
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be a authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_25 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, guick-closing check valve capab	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	. Additional Conditions are attached.	F
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumi Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of per are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and amary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may be ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the constant of the cons
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agri filed adm day revie File Leg 665	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, a may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative riew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may exclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.  For Use by Register of Deeds	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED  By:  Duly Authorized Designee of the Mief Engineer  (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture  Date of Issuance:  State of Kansas ) SS  County of Acknowledged before me on by Michael A. Meyer  Signature:  Notary Public
		My commission expires:  JULIE JONES  Wother My Appartment Expires

File No.

### Nash Water Well Service, LLC 710 W Ave A PO Box 1388 Cimarron, KS 67835

Owner: Ryan Reed

Depth of Test Hole Drilled: 270'

Job Name: Test Hole # 1

Date: 06/19/2023

Latitude: 37.670740

Longitude: 100.#389153

#### Lithologic Log Information:

<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Lithologic Log	Production %
o <sup>*</sup>	20	FINE MEDIUM SAND WITH BROWN CLAY STREAKS	
20'	651	FINE MEDIUM SAND	
651	109	FINE COARSE SAND	
109	140	FINE COARSE SAND WITH SMALL GRAVEL	
140"	176	FINE COARSE SAND WITH SMALL TO MEDIUM GRAVEL	
176`	200	TAN & SOME YELLOW CLAY WITH FINE SAND STREAKS	
200'	222'	TIGHT FINE SAND WITH TAN CLAY	TIGHT
222	247	FINE COARSE SAND	LOOSE
247	262	WHITE ROCK LAYER WHITE CLAY AND FINE SAND STREAKS	HARD & TIGHT
262	270	BLUE SHALE	

